Dear Sir or Madam,

On May 25, 2018, a new Regulation on the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) comes into force, which aims to better protect your data. We support all activities aimed at ensuring data security, transparency in data processing processes, as well as raising awareness in this regard.

In connection with the above, we send you information about personal data processed by us, as well as your rights in relation to this.

Information on personal data being processed at Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz, the owner of the LUVA, PERSONA, PULARYS, HIGMED brands.

1. Please be advised that the administrator of your personal data is Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz, ul. Dworcowa 62, 62-400 Słupca, NIP: 667-104-48-32, REGON: 311085346 2. The processing of your data is carried out by Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz, and results from the business conducted: the sale of products and services, and direct marketing. Purposes of processing: information, sales transactions, marketing, running promotional activities now and in the future.

3. Please be advised that your data may be profiled, in particular for marketing purposes, conducting research and shopping preferences, including offering and presenting advertising, products and services based on preferences assigned to you, as well as internal analyzes. We store your data for a period of time necessary to carry out activities resulting from the services provided, including in the field of after-sales claims (eg rights under guarantees, warranties or tax settlements). The following categories of data will be used for profiling: information about products and services, information on payments, information contained in cookie files, information about electronic addresses. Thanks to these activities, we can develop a product offer dedicated to you, as well as improve the quality of using our website. You have the right at any time to object to profiling your activities for the purposes of direct marketing.

4. In all matters related to the processing of your personal data by Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz, you can contact Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz in the following way:

- via e-mail to the address rodo@jaguargift.com

- via traditional post to the following mailing address: Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz, ul. Dworcowa 62, 62-400 Słupca, Poland.

5. The Seller processes Customer's personal data pursuant to art. 6 par. 1 lit. b Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 94/46 / We (hereinafter "GDPR") - i.e. the processing of personal data of the Customer is necessary for the performance of the contract to which the Customer is a party - respectively, the contract for the provision of electronic services and / or a contract of sale.

6. Providing personal data by the Customer is a condition for the conclusion of the contract (and activities seeking to conclude the contract) with the Seller. Providing the customer's personal data is voluntary, but necessary in order to conclude and implement the sales contract with the Seller. Providing your personal data by the client is also voluntary if the Seller is allowed to send marketing content to it.

7. The Seller shall store the Customer's personal data until the expiration of the claims related to the agreement that the Customer concluded with the Seller. Personal data that are processed by the Seller will be kept by the Seller for the period of conducting business activity by the Seller, unless the Customer first exercises his right to withdraw consent to the processing of his personal data for marketing purposes.

8. The Seller will transfer the Customer's personal data only to its suppliers, who will commission services related to the processing of personal data, e.g. transport service provider, legal services provider, marketing department, and IT service provider. All entities to which the Seller will transfer personal data of the Customer will process them on the basis of an agreement with the Seller and only in accordance with the instructions of the Seller.

9. You have the following rights related to the processing of personal data:

a. the right to withdraw consent to data processing or the right to process processing restrictions

b. the right to access your personal data,

c. the right to request the correction of the client's personal data,

d. the right to request the deletion of your personal data - "to be forgotten"

e. the right to demand limiting the processing of the Customer's personal data,

f. the right to transfer personal data of the Client

g. the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory body dealing with the protection of personal data - ie the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection.

In order to exercise the above rights, the Customer may contact Jaguar Tomasz Chwiłowicz in accordance with point 4 of this information.